## **JP \$40.00 17654**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Discovery Aluminas, Inc.		02/27/2004	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Almatis AC, Inc.
Street Address:	501 West Park Road
City:	Leetsdale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1765436	HI Q ALUMINA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501823.20002.13541765436

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=discoveryaluminastoalmatisac#page1.tif source=discoveryaluminastoalmatisac#page2.tif source=discoveryaluminastoalmatisac#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0177

900011189

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY BY DISCOVERY ALUMINAS, INC. TO ALMATIS AC, INC.

This Assignment of Intellectual Property by Discovery Aluminas, Inc. (this "Assignment"), dated February 27, 2004, is made by and between DISCOVERY ALUMINAS, INC., a Louisiana corporation (referred to as "Assignor") and ALMATIS AC, INC., a Delaware corporation (referred to as "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignee hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, grant, set over and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively referred to as "Patents") and the trademark and service mark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit B hereto (collectively referred to as "Trademarks"), the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with (i) all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from, any past, present or future infringement, of the Patents and Trademarks, and (ii) the right to sue for and collect any damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all other foreign bureaus or offices whose duty it is to issue patents, register trademark and service mark registrations, to record this Assignment, and to issue or register as appropriate, the same to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

By:		ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED: ALMATIS AC, INC.  By:	
Name: Christopher F. Whelan		Name: M. Steven Langman	
Title: Attorney-in-Fact		Title: Vice President	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	) ) SS:		
County of Allegheny	)		
Refore me perconally appeared said a	evecutors and a	clanavledged the foregoing instrument to be a free or	

Before me personally appeared said executors and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this 27th day of February 2004.

(Notary Public)

**SEAL** 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Carol Halferty, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Retaries

REEL: 002909 FRAME: 017

# Exhibit A - Patents

Matter ID	Status	Appln Dt	Appln No	Grant Dt	Patent No	Expires
IP1994000754 G Country: United Assignee: Discove Inventors: Lee, J.S. Pearson, M.J. Title: HCl Adsorb	IP1994000754 Granted 05/05/1992 Country: United States Assignee: Discovery Chemicals, Inc. Inventors: Lee, J.S. Pearson, M.J. Title: HCl Adsorbent and Method for Making		07/878,857 and Using Same	05/31/1994	5,316,998	05/05/2012
IP1995001215 Granted Country: United States Assignee: Discovery Chei Inventors: Lee, J.S. Pearson, M.J. Title: HCl Adsorbent and	IP1995001215 Granted 12/08/1995 Country: United States Assignee: Discovery Chemicals, Inc. Inventors: Lee, J.S. Pearson, M.J. Title: HCl Adsorbent and Method for Making		08/569,970 Same	01/21/1997	5,595,954	05/05/2012
IP1996000254 Granted Country: United States Assignee: Discovery Chel Inventors:	4 Granted 12/3 United States Discovery Chemicals, Inc.	12/30/1993 Inc.	08/176,415	04/09/1996	5,505,926	04/09/2013

Lee, J.S. Pearson, M.J. Title: HCl Adsorbent and Method for Making and Using Same

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0179

Marks	
ı	
ф	
Exhibit	

	Expires 04/20/2013
	Renewal  04/20/2013
	Curr Reg No
Exhibit B - Marks	Curr Reg Dt
Exhibit	Curr App No 
	Curr App Dt  07/17/1992 .c.
	Matter ID Status IP1995001094 Registered Mark: Hi Q Alumina Country: United States Owner: Discovery Aluminas, Inc.
RF	Matter ID Status   IP1995001094 Registe Mark: Hi Q Alumina Country: United States Owner: Discovery Alumin
- \_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0180